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NAME TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS YES NO MINED OUT
Unknown 55 57 2 X NO
Unknown 146 147 1 X NO
Unknown 187 189 2 X NO
Unknown 415 419 4 X Yes
Unknown 705 706 1 X NO
Unknown 780 781 1 X NO
Unknown 860 861 1 X NO
Unknown 1036 1037 1 X NO

Well 824733 DD COALBEDS MINING IN AREA



Well 824733 SURVEY RESULTS
Depth of Survey Direction/Distance/Degree From True Vertical

194 1/4 deg
401 1/4 deg
600 1/4 deg
810 1/4 deg

1012 1/4 deg
1201 1/2 deg
1411 1/2 deg
1610 1/2 deg
1803 1/2 deg
2069 0.6 deg
2224 5.7 deg
2263 5.5 deg
2289 5.6 deg



Well 824733 CASING PROGRAM
Casing Casing Hole Cement Used Cemented To Surface Date Packers Or Bridge Plugs

Casing Type Size Interval Size In Cubic Ft. Yes/No Cemented Kind/Size/Set
Conductor 12 3/4" 21' 15" Driven No
Surface 9-5/8" 466' 12 1/4" 177 Yes 10/09/05 Grout basket at 396' 
Intermediate 7" 2023' 8 7/8" 410 Yes 10/10/05 Grout basket at 94' 
Production 4-1/2" 5675' 6-1/4" 340.5 No 06/28/08

While drilling on bridge @ 2175', having caving problems.  Cement back to 2040' using 75 sks class A cement on 6/8/2008.  
Drilled cement out and resume drilling on fill @ 2175'.  Drilled 6 1/4" hole to 5642', during logging operation, could not get tools 
past 2275'.  TIH with 6 1/4" bit to clean hole, while cleaning back to bottom the drill string bacame hung @ 3955'.  Were able to 
work Drill string free and TOH.  Spotted another cement plug back to 2069' using 150 sks of class A cement on 6/18/2008.  Side 
tracked around bad section of hole and resume drilling formation @ 2324', continue drilling formation to TD of 5710'.



General Depth Depth
Geologic Age Formation Lithology Color Top Bottom Thickness Remarks

Penn Lee Siltstone & Shale & Coal 0 1177 1177
Penn Salt Sand Sandstone 1177 1975 798
Miss Pennington Siltstone & Shale 1975 2290 315
Miss Ravencliff Sandstone 2290 2378 88
Miss Pennington Siltstone & Shale 2378 2450 72
Miss Maxon Sandstone 2450 2590 140
Miss Pennington Siltstone & Shale 2590 3108 518
Miss Bradley Sandstone 3108 3172 64
Miss Pennington Siltstone & Shale 3172 3190 18
Miss Little Lime Limestone 3190 3230 40
Miss Big Lime Limestone 3230 3747 517
Miss Pocono Siltstone & Shale 3747 3834 87
Miss Weir Sandstone 3834 3962 128
Miss Pocono Shale 3962 4285 323
Miss Sunbury Shale 4285 4326 41
Miss Berea Sandstone 4326 4334 8

Devonian Devonian Shale 4334 4408 74
Devonian Gordon Sandstone 4408 4520 112
Devonian Devonian Shale 4520 5275 755
Devonian Lower Huron Shale 5275 5609 334
Devonian Java Shale 5609 5703 94

 Well 824733 DRILLER'S LOG


